

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 712 of 2020

=====

HITESHBHAI @ HITO FATESINH @ FATABHAI CHOUHAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR MANAN MEHTA, PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 05/08/2020

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI)

ADMIT.

Let the office call for the R&P along with Paper Book and the soft copy thereof from the trial Court concerned so as to reach this Court within the period of ***THREE MONTHS***.

(SONIA GOKANI, J)

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

MISHRA AMIT V./UMESH