

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 657 of 2020**

**With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 697 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 709 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 712 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 781 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1409 of 2019
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1744 of 2019
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2332 of 2019
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 845 of 2020**

=====
AJAYKUMAR AMRATBHAI MAKWANA (NADIYA)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR PUNAM G GADHVI(3724) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 04/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

Office objections to be removed on or before **21.09.2024**
failing which matter shall automatically stand dismissed for non –
prosecution, without referring the matter to the court.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk