

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 712 of 2020

**With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 114 of 2022
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1000 of 2020**

=====
HITESHBHAI @ HITO FATESINH @ FATABHAI CHOUHAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR. DHAVAN JAISWAL, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 26/09/2024

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

All office objections to be removed on or before
23.10.2024.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(S. V. PINTO,J)

VASIM S. SAIYED