

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 587 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 657 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 697 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 709 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 712 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 781 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1274 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1276 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1297 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1340 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 204 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 291 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 293 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 333 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 359 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 370 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 371 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 380 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 389 of 2021

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
3 of 2021**

In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 389 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 399 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 438 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 742 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 841 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 928 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1001 of 2021
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2020
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1001 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1046 of 2021

=====

JITU BHANUBHAI MAKWANA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MEHUL A SURATI(7870) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR LB DABHI, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 21/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

In view of the office objections raised by the department,
the same shall be removed on or before 21.12.2024.

Registry to place a copy of this order in each matter.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(S. V. PINTO,J)

Rakesh