

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 712 of 2020

=====

HITESHBHAI @ HITO FATESINH @ FATABHAI CHOUHAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR JAY MEHTA ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**
and
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 02/01/2025

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

Office objections to be removed within period of eight weeks from today, failing which, present appeal shall stand dismissed for non-removal of office objection without reference to the Court.

The objection regarding supply of certified copy is dispensed with.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI